

Ref. PILC/BM/2022-23

August 16, 2022

BSE Limited  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street,  
MUMBAI – 400 001

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Board Meeting held on 12.08.2022 to approve the Un-audited financial results for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2022.

Ref: Our letter Ref. No.PILC/2022/23 dated 26.7.2022 and 12.8.2022

---

Further to our earlier correspondences, we enclose herewith copies of the Un-audited financial results for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2022 published in Business Standard (English Daily) and Deepika (Malayalam Daily) on 13<sup>th</sup> August,2022, for your kind perusal.

Kindly acknowledge receipt of the same.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,  
For PATSPIN INDIA LIMITED



Veena Vishwanath Bhandary  
Assistant Company Secretary

*Encl:ala*

**PATSPIN INDIA LIMITED**

CIN: L18101KL1991PLC006194

**MARKETING / REGD OFFICE**

3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, Palal Towers, MG Road, Ravipuram, Kochi 682016, India  
Phone: 91-484-2661900, Fax : 91-484-2370812 / 2661980  
Email: cs@patspin.com

**CORPORATE OFFICE :**

43, Mittal Chambers, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, 228, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400021 India  
Phone: 91-22-22021013 / 22028246, Fax: 91-22-22874144  
Email: mumbai@gtntextiles.com  
www.patspin.com

ISO 9001:2005 / 14001:2005 Certified

### MERGER OF BRANCH

It has been decided to close our **Ayyanthole Branch** and merge it with **Thrissur - West Fort Branch**. The combined branch will function from the following address. All Customers of our **Ayyanthole Branch** are requested to continue their transactions with **Thrissur - West Fort Branch** with effect from **14.11.2022**. We solicit continued patronage and support from all our customers.

**Muthoot Finance Ltd**  
Thrissur-West Fort Branch  
XXI/575/20, First Floor, Venus Complex, West Fort, Thrissur (Dist), Pin - 680 004, Kerala. Ph - 0487 238 4752. Email id : mgtri096@muthootgroup.com



### KMC Speciality Hospitals (India) Limited

(CIN : L85110TN1982PLC009781)

**Regd. Off: No 6, Royal Road, Cantonment, Trichy - 620 001. Phone : 0431 - 4077777; Fax : 0431 - 2415402; E-Mail : corporatecompliance@kauveryhospital.com; Web : www.kauveryhospital.com**

#### Extract from the statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2022

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30 <sup>th</sup> June, 2022 (Unaudited)	31 <sup>st</sup> March, 2022 (Audited)	30 <sup>th</sup> June, 2021 (Unaudited)	31 <sup>st</sup> March, 2022 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	3,575.94	3,330.78	3,274.19	13,821.97
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	818.61	607.68	752.85	3,209.81
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	818.61	607.68	752.85	3,209.81
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	610.89	426.25	573.36	2,372.58
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after Tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	606.24	435.29	570.26	2,347.71
6	Equity Share Capital	1,630.85	1,630.85	1,630.85	1,630.85
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	7,049.46
8	Earnings Per Share of Re.1/- each:				
	1. Basic	0.37	0.26	0.35	1.45
	2. Diluted	0.37	0.26	0.35	1.45
		(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)	(Annualised)

**Note :** The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Results are available on the website of the stock exchange [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and Company's website [www.kauveryhospital.com/investors#](http://www.kauveryhospital.com/investors#)

For **KMC Speciality Hospitals (India) Limited**  
-sd-  
**Dr. S. Manivannan**  
Managing Director  
DIN : 00910804

Place : Chennai  
Date : 12<sup>th</sup> August, 2022

### MERGER OF BRANCH

It has been decided to close our **Meppayur Branch** and merge it with **Perambra Branch**. The combined branch will function from the following address. All Customers of our **Meppayur Branch** are requested to continue their transactions with **Perambra Branch** with effect from **14.11.2022**. We solicit continued patronage and support from all our customers.

**Muthoot Finance Ltd**  
Perambra Branch  
1st Floor, CMS Complex, Opp Bus Stand, Perambra, Pin - 673 525, Calicut District, Kerala. Ph - 0496 261 5104. Email id : mgper296@muthootgroup.com



### MERGER OF BRANCH

It has been decided to close our **Moonupeedika Branch** and merge it with **S N Puram Branch**. The combined branch will function from the following address. All Customers of our **Moonupeedika Branch** are requested to continue their transactions with **S N Puram Branch** with effect from **14.11.2022**. We solicit continued patronage and support from all our customers.

**Muthoot Finance Ltd**  
S N Puram Branch  
Ground Floor, Rajasudha Shopping Complex, S.N. Puram, Kodungallur, Pin - 680 665, Thrissur District, Kerala. Ph - 0480 - 285 4393. Email id : mgsnp2485@muthootgroup.com



### OLYMPIC CARDS LIMITED

Registered Office : No. 195, N.S.C. Bose Road, Chennai - 600 001. Tel : 044-42921000; Fax No : 044-25390300; Website : www.olympiccards.com; Email : office@olympiccards.com  
CIN No. : L68031TN1982PLC029521; GST No. : 33AAAC0395112H

#### STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2022

Sl. No.	Particulars	(Rs. in Lakhs)		
		Quarter Ended 30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2021 (Unaudited)	Financial Year Ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations (Net)	411.35	140.75	904.87
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	(151.66)	(101.21)	(565.83)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)	(151.66)	(101.21)	(565.83)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)	(149.91)	(100.17)	(558.80)
5.	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Equity Share Rs. 10/- per share)	1,630.87	1,630.87	1,630.87
6.	Reserves (including Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	(533.65)
7.	Earnings Per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for Continuing operations) (Not Annualised)			
	- Basic Rs.	(0.92)	(0.61)	(3.43)
	- Diluted Rs.	(0.92)	(0.61)	(3.43)

**Note:** 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The above disclosure is made as per revised SEBI guidelines. The Full Format of the Quarterly Results are available on the websites of the Bombay Stock Exchange [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and Company's Website : [www.olympiccards.com](http://www.olympiccards.com).  
2. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on the August 12, 2022. The Statutory Auditors have carried out a Limited Review of the Financial Results.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of **OLYMPIC CARDS LIMITED**  
-sd-  
**N. MOHAMED FAIZAL** - MANAGING DIRECTOR  
DIN : 00289448

Place : Chennai  
Date : August 12, 2022

To book your copy, SMS reaches to 57575 or email us at [order@bsmail.in](mailto:order@bsmail.in)



Insight Out

**INDIAN TERRAIN FASHIONS LIMITED**  
Regd. Office: No. 208, Velachery Tambaram Road, Narayanapuram, Pallikaranai, Chennai - 600 100. E-mail: response.itfl@indianterrain.com; Website: www.indianterrain.com Tel: +91-44-4227-9100, CIN: L18101TN2009PLC073017

**Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June 2022** (Rs. In Crores)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		
		Unaudited 30-Jun-22	30-Jun-21	Year Ended Audited 31-Mar-22
1	Total income from operations	98.63	27.53	336.30
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2.85	(13.02)	(7.73)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2.85	(13.02)	(7.73)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2.36	(12.10)	(2.20)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2.51	(12.08)	(1.95)
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.2/- each)	8.86	8.22	8.22
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	185.73
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	-	-	-
	- Basic: (In Rs.)	0.53	(2.95)	(0.54)
	- Diluted: (In Rs.)	0.53	(2.95)	(0.54)

**Notes:**  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the same are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity. ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com), [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) & [www.indianterrain.com](http://www.indianterrain.com))  
2. The above unaudited results for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 12<sup>th</sup> August 2022. These results have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors of the Company.  
3. These unaudited financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down under Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) - 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder.  
4. The Company operates exclusively in the segment of apparel and accessories. Consequently there is no requirement of disclosure in the context of Indian Accounting Standards - 108 (Ind AS 108) "Operating Segments". Segments".

For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
**Indian Terrain Fashions Limited**  
-sd-  
**Charath Ram Narsimhan**  
Managing Director & CEO  
DIN: 06497859

Date : 12<sup>th</sup> August 2022  
Place : Chennai

**GANGES SECURITIES LIMITED**  
Registered Office : P.O. Hargaoon, District Sitapur, Uttar Pradesh - 261 121  
Phone (05862) 256220, Fax (05862) 256225, CIN : L74120UP2015PLC069869  
Web-site : [www.birla-sugar.com](http://www.birla-sugar.com), E-mail : [gangessecurities@birlasugar.org](mailto:gangessecurities@birlasugar.org)

**EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30<sup>th</sup> JUNE 2022** (₹ in lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended 30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2021 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2022 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2021 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from operations	69.60	790.77	68.23	807.82	3,427.75	501.19
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	31.90	731.31	44.42	169.55	908.03	110.38
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	31.90	731.31	44.42	169.55	908.03	110.38
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	30.83	690.38	44.42	140.33	799.49	100.22
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(8,700.10)	28,494.74	12,893.54	(8,587.32)	28,594.58	12,953.60
6	Equity Share Capital	1,000.37	1,000.37	1,000.37	1,000.37	1,000.37	1,000.37
7	Other Equity	59,562.93	-	-	-	61,372.22	-
8	Earning per share (of ₹10/- each) (in ₹ : Basic & Diluted)	0.31 *	6.90	0.44 *	1.40 *	7.99	1.00 *

\* Not annualised.

**Notes:**  
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and on our website ([www.birla-sugar.com](http://www.birla-sugar.com)).

For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
**GANGES SECURITIES LIMITED**  
-sd-  
**Urvi Mittal**  
Managing Director  
DIN: 02780842

Place : Kolkata  
Date : 12<sup>th</sup> August, 2022

**GTN TEXTILES LIMITED**  
CIN: L18101KL2005PLC018062  
Regd. Office: Door No.VIII/911, Erumathala P.O., Aluva - 683112  
Tel: 0484-2661900. E-mail: [cs@gtntextiles.com](mailto:cs@gtntextiles.com) Website: [www.gtntextiles.com](http://www.gtntextiles.com)  
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30<sup>th</sup> JUNE 2022 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			
		30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	30.06.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	1001	1641	1599	8361
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Exceptional Items and Tax)	(403)	(375)	(391)	(1449)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional Items)	(403)	(413)	(391)	(1524)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional Items)	(403)	(294)	(391)	(1405)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	(403)	(274)	(391)	(1385)
6	Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs. 10 each)	1164	1164	1164	1164
7	Other Equity (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	(7748)
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualized) (in Rs.)	(3.46)	(2.53)	(3.36)	(12.07)
	1. Basic	(3.46)	(2.53)	(3.36)	(12.07)
	2. Diluted	(3.46)	(2.53)	(3.36)	(12.07)

**Notes:** 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly results available on the stock exchange website ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and on Company's website ([www.gtntextiles.com](http://www.gtntextiles.com)).  
2. The above Unaudited Consolidated financial results for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2022 were reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 12<sup>th</sup> August, 2022.  
3. Previous Quarter/year's figures have been rearranged / regrouped wherever considered necessary.

For **GTN TEXTILES LIMITED**  
**B.K. PATODIA** Chairman & M D  
(DIN 00003516)

Place: Mumbai  
Date : 12.08.2022

**PATSPIN INDIA LIMITED**  
CIN: L18101KL1991PLC006194  
Regd. Office: 3rd Floor, Palal Towers, Ravipuram, MG. Road, Kochi- 682016.  
Tel: 0484-2661900. E-mail: [cs@patspin.com](mailto:cs@patspin.com) Website: [www.patspin.com](http://www.patspin.com)  
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30<sup>th</sup> JUNE 2022 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			
		30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	30.06.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	3,004	3,282	3,199	14,356
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Exceptional Items and Tax)	(554)	(530)	(532)	(1,337)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional Items)	(554)	(530)	(532)	(1,337)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional Items)	(554)	(530)	(532)	(1,337)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	(554)	(517)	(532)	(1,324)
6	Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs. 10 each)	3,092	3,092	3,092	3,092
7	Other Equity (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	(9,380)
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualized) (in Rs.)	(1.82)	(1.74)	(1.75)	(4.44)
	1. Basic	(1.82)	(1.74)	(1.75)	(4.44)
	2. Diluted	(1.82)	(1.74)	(1.75)	(4.44)

**Notes:** 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly results available on the stock exchange website ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and on Company's website ([www.patspin.com](http://www.patspin.com)).  
2. The Unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2022 were reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 12<sup>th</sup> August, 2022.  
3. Previous Quarter's / year's figures have been rearranged / regrouped wherever considered necessary.

For **PATSPIN INDIA LIMITED**  
**UMANG PATODIA** Managing Director  
(DIN 00003588)

Place: KOCHI  
Date : 12.08.2022

**ZEE ENTERTAINMENT ENTERPRISES LIMITED**  
CIN: L92132MH1982PLC028767  
Regd. Office: 18<sup>th</sup> Floor, 'A' Wing, Marathon Futurex, N M Joshi Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai- 400013  
Tel:-91-22-7106 1234 Fax:-91-22-2300 2107 Website: [www.zee.com](http://www.zee.com)

**Financial Results for the quarter ended 30 June 2022** (₹ in lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended on 30/06/2022 Unaudited	Quarter ended on 30/06/2021 Unaudited	Year ended on 31/03/2022 Audited	Quarter ended on 30/06/2022 Unaudited	Quarter ended on 30/06/2021 Unaudited	Year ended on 31/03/2022 Audited
1	Total income from operations*	166,324	160,939	751,114	184,574	177,498	818,931
2	Profit for the period/year (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	31,727	42,119	191,414	18,373	30,695	154,881
3	Profit for the period/year before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	30,227	41,749	178,704	16,873	30,325	141,551
4	Profit for the period/year after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	24,887	31,189	133,885	10,660	20,878	95,577
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period/year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	23,813	30,853	134,004	14,820	22,439	99,942
6	Equity Share Capital	9,606	9,606	9,606	9,606	9,606	9,606
7	Other equity (excluding revaluation reserves)	-	-	975,159	-	-	1,076,669
8	Earnings per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing operations)						
	Basic (Rs.) (Not Annualised)	2.59	3.25	13.94	1.11	2.23	10.04
	Diluted (Rs.) (Not Annualised)	2.59	3.25	13.94	1.11	2.23	10.04

\*Excludes other income

**Notes :**  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed by the Company with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites. ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and also on Company's website at [www.zee.com](http://www.zee.com).  
2. This financial statement has been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS), the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 (the Act), as applicable and guidelines issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI).

For and on behalf of the Board  
**Punit Goenka**  
Managing Director & CEO

Place: Mumbai  
Date: 12 August 2022



